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Over 30 years ago, my grandmother, Carolyn, had a vision. She was a traveling 
vendor, like the over 140 vendors at Road this year, and she kept seeing her 
customers from The Fabric Patch in Montclair, California at shows across the 
country. That’s when it hit her - let’s turn this quilt conference I bought in 1991 to a 
full-fledged show.

That first quilt show was quite special - she rented the ground floor wing of the 
Ontario Hilton (now the Ontario Airport Hotel). Each of the 14 vendors stood the 
beds on edge and moved all the furniture to the corner to make room for their 
merchandise.  I know many of you were there for that first show!

My, how things have changed since then. Shortly after that first show, we moved 
into the new Ontario Convention Center. Starting in just one of the sections of the 
exhibit hall, Road quickly grew to take up the entire building. Staying true to the 
conference Grandma bought originally - our educational programs are some of 
the best you’ll find.

Now, we are organizing both Road to California and the all-new Road to Virginia. 
We’re not stopping there; starting in 2027, immediately before Road to California, we 
are launching CrossROADS - a credentialed trade event for quilting professionals. 

CrossROADS is for the business side of quilting - whether you’re a quilt shop owner, 
quilt teacher, or other industry professional, CrossROADS is unlike anything ever 
been done before in quilting. The best part - some of the exceptional talent that will 
be at CrossROADS will also come to Road to California - giving you a taste of the 
best of the best.

All of this wouldn’t be possible without my family, our vendors, sponsors, and faculty 
members. Last but not least, our attendees - you’re the entire reason we exist, and 
without you, we wouldn’t be here. I thank you for the support of our vision and of 
Road - we exist for you, and because of you.

Many shows and promoters have come and gone from Southern California. Road 
to California is the only national show in California and the only promoter offering 
events to the thriving market in Southern California. We look forward to the next 30 
years of offering once-in-a-lifetime experiences and providing only the best.

See you on the show floor.
Matt
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17235	 Whirling Dervish 
Beth Schillig	 Columbus, OH

17252	 Entwined 
Claire Victor	 Scottsdale, AZ

17253	 Flippity Flap 
Claire Victor	 Scottsdale, AZ

17287	 Bilateral Symmetry 
Beth Wells	 Forest Grove, OR

17289	 Oasis II 
Beth Wells 	 Forest Grove, OR

17309	 Move On 
Carlton Brown	 Palm Springs, CA

17324	 A Bit Garish 
Robbi Eklow	 Council Blfs, IA

17340	 Question 
Deborah Ryan	 Salinas, CA

17341	 The Chairs 
Deborah Ryan	 Salinas, CA

17350	 All My Eggs 
Nikki Castro	 LA Mesa, CA

17359	 Prayer Beads 
Roberta Lagomarsini	 Bishop, CA

17372	 Heart. Broken. 
Mimi Ghauri-Young	 Yountville, CA

17388	 Ember Cast 
Lynn Jurss	 Thousand Oaks, CA

17398	 Mai Tie Affair 
Bernice Foster *	 Redlands, CA 
17412	 Rain on Lake 
Roberta Lagomarsini	 Bishop, CA

17422	 Low Hanging Fruit 
Katherine McCormick     Comptche, CA

17465	 The Colors of Rain 
Ann Horton	 Redwood Valley, CA

17490	 Embers 
Barbara Danzi	 Losa Angeles, CA

17496	 Tricuspid Biomorph #1 
Caryl Bryer Fallert-Gentry		  Port

Townsend, WA 
17497	 Electric Snails #2 
Caryl Bryer Fallert-Gentry   Port Townsend, WA

17514	 Big Wind at Bayview 
Carol Zografos	 Meridian, ID

17524	 Zenith 
Monica Fernandez	 Morro Bay, CA

17561	 Paper Pieced Plaid  
(Plaid No. 4) 

Holly Gatto	 San Francsico, CA

17566	 Square Peg In a  
Round Hole 

Dawn Johnson	 Fallbrook, CA

17578	 Bazooka Joe 
Rhonda Rosales	 Santa Barbara, CA

17584	 Galaxy Noir 
Ann Harwell	 Wendell, NC

17591	 The 95 
Vicki Ruebel	 Las Vegas, NV

17613	 Ombre Symphony 
Sylvia Schaefer	 Athens, GA

17634	 In Bloom 
Gerladine Warner	 Wenatchee, WA

17216	 Sound of Silence 
Sue De Vanny	 Greenvale, Australia

17242	 Kaleida (the koala) 
Kathleen Dotson             Walnut Creek, CA

17275	 The Elephant in the Room 
Margaret De Palma	 Bishop, CA

17311	 The Visitation 
Ricky Tims	 La Veta, CO

17322			   Misty Blue of 
Chinocoteague 

Diane L. Murtha	 Bettendorf, IA

17361	 Isbjorn 
Ricki Selva	 Gig Harbor, WA

17366	 Leopard! 
Judith Phelps	 Battle Ground, WA

17382	 Sahara Lion 
Lys Axelson	 Big Bear City, CA

17404	 Mighty Mantis 
Lynn Jurss	 Thousand Oaks, CA

17426	 Feathers 
Barbara Hartsuyker	 San Diego, CA

17427	 Oakland Safari 
Carol Mercer	 Sanger, CA

17428	 Wheeee! 
Carol Mercer	 Sanger, CA

17445	  Crossing the Mkuze River 
Sandra Mollon	 Lincoln, CA

17499	 Bella at the Beach 
Nancy Giusti	 Eureka, CA

17517	 Reba 
Juanita Westover	 Milpitas, CA

17560	 Orca: Free and Protected 
Alexandra Tsubota	 Torrance, CA

17573	 Liquid Equine 
Leilani Purvis	 Mesa, AZ

17583	 Green Lynx Spider vs 
Monarch Butterfly 

Ann Harwell	 Wendell, NC

17621	 Sasquatch 
Grace Crocker	 Chico, CA 



123/125/127	 108 Quilt Backings
217+	 4th & Main Designs

~A~
812/814	 A Charming Affair
517/519/521	 A Couple of Old Broads
1018/1020	 A.T. Enterprises
816/818	 All About Color Quilting
1010/1012/1014	 AllAboutBlanks.com
730/831	 Amy’s Applique
228	 Apliquick S. C.
1027/1029	 APQS California / Dave Make It 

Sew
134+	 Atelier Isabelle

~B~
334/336	 Be Sew Bizzy / PFAFF
234/236	 Benson Marketing Group DBA 

Quilt Resource
902-910/1003-1011	 BERNINA of America/Mel’s 

Sewing & Fabric Center
124+	 Bits & Pieces by Joan
402/404	 Block Party Quilt Co
220/222	 Block Party Studios, Corp.
900/1000	 Buttermilk Basin
330/332	 Byhands Hands Craft

~C~
532-536/633-637	 Cali Quilt Co.
324/326/328	 Carriage Country Quilts
712/714/716	 Cherrywood Fabrics
919/921	 Classy American Design Walls
419	 Clover USA
223	 Colourwerx
1028-1034	 Copper Mountain Quilting
1013/1015	 Cork and Cloth
312/314	 Cozy Quilt Designs
929	 Craftoptics
802/804/903/905	 Custom Creations
523/525/527/529	 Cut & Sew Supplies, Inc.
233	 Cutterpillar, LLC

~D~
918/920	 Downey Homestead Quilting

~E~
431	 Easy Fab Design Studio

1017/1019	 Easy Quilting Corner
317/319	 Elkhorn Quilt Company
535/537	 Elna
928	 Eppiflex EPP Templates / Sew Can I

~F~
421/423/425/427	 Fabric Chicks
922+	 Fabrications
418/420	 Fantabulous Backs
422/424/426/428	 Fireweed Stitches - Bag 

Hardware
1025	 Fold & Sew
724	 French Fry Quilt Company LLC
820/822	 From My Heart to Your Hands

~G~
1022/1024	 Gina Perkes Designs
719	 Glenda Wilder Designs
618	 Global Marketplace
923/925/927	 Goldie Lou’s

~H~
512/514/613/615	 Handi Quilter
530/631	 Handy Caddy
522+	 Heart to Hand

~I~
726/728	 INNOVA Longarm
624/626/628	 Island Quilter

~J~
112/114/213/215	 Janome
634/636	 Janome Longarm
116/118	 Japanese Antiques and Textiles
331/333	 Jillily Studio
1001+++	 Jim & Jan Shore Designs

~K~
235/237	 Kai Scissors
407/409	 Kena Quilt Studio
306/308/310	 Kimonomomo LLC
513	 Kismet Designs

~L~
435/437	 Lakeside Scissors Sales
130+	 Laurabellas
406/408/410	 Legit Kits
129/131	 Lucky DeLuxe





~M~
1026	 Maendeleo Imports
430	 Magnificent Quilting Company
412/414/416	 Martelli Enterprises, Inc.
316/318	 Material Girlfriends Patterns
531/533	 Meredith Strauss
1031-1037	 Midway Wool
105-121/102-211	 Moore’s Sewing Centers
212/214/313/315	 The Grace Co.
335/337	 Morgan Quality Products & JD 

Stencils
825+	 Motherland Fabrics

~N~
727/729	 Necchi

~O~
830-836/931-937	 OC Sewing & Vacuum
413/415	 Oliso
225/227/229	 Orange Dot Quilts

~P~
230/232	 P Carter Carpin Serious Whimsey
120+	 Pacific Rim Quilt Company
803/805/807/809	 Patti Cakes Quilt Shop
907/909/911	 Pieces of Love Quilt Shop
612/614/616	 Purely Gates Embroidery
417/419	 Purple Pineapple Studio

~Q~
526/528+	 Quilt Emporium
715/717	 Quilt Passions
833/835/837	 Quilted Corners
913/915	 Quilted Heartz
912/914/916	 Quilter’s Rule - a division of Laser 

Excel
806	 Quilting for Community
829+	 Quilty Pleasures

~R~
934/936	 Redfern Ent. Inc.
725+	 Reets’ Rags To Stitches

~S~
617/619/621	 Sassafras Lane Designs
224/226	 Sew Girlie Fun
630/731	 Sew Powerful
433	 Sew Steady
303/305	 Sew Treasured Quilt Shop

221+	 Sewing 101
823	 Sewing Bird
320/322	 Sewing Illustration LLC
321+	 Sewing Party
824/826	 Sewing the Good Life
629	 SewLITE LED Lighting
133/135/137	 SewTites
325+	 Snapdragon Quilting
737	 Splash Fabric
819/821	 Stirrups & Stitches Designs LLC
620/622	 Stitchin by the River
623/625/627	 Sue’s Stencils, & Laser-Cuts
828	 Summit Wood Products
100+/200++	 Superior Threads
516/518	 Swan Amity Studios

~T~
520	 Tailor Made Tables
926+	 Tenny Roche Vintage
732/734/736	 The Batty Lady
231	 The Button Box
216/218	 The Cottage Rose
811	 The Goat Notions Company
930/932	 The Hen House
917	 The Quilted Otter
411	 The Wright Fabric
1016	 Thimbles For You
202/204	 Threads & Ewe
515	 TQM Products
1021/1023	 TrishTacSew Quilt Shop
136	 Tropic Options
713	 Truecut
126/128	 Twin Essential Shop

~U~
432/434/436	 Uniquely Crafts

~W~
813/815/817	 Webfabrics
507/509/511	 Wonderfil Specialty Threads
733/735	 Wonderground Fabric & Crafts
718/720/722	 Workman Farms
327/329	 World of Crafting

~Y~
808/810	 Y.L.I. Threads
307/309/311	 Your Best Friends Quilt Shop



Aisle 100
100+/200++	 Superior Threads
105-121/102-211	 Moore’s Sewing Centers
112/114/213/215	 Janome
116/118	 Japanese Antiques and Textiles
120+	 Pacific Rim Quilt Company
123/125/127	 108 Quilt Backings
124+	 Bits & Pieces by Joan
126/128	 Twin Essential Shop
129/131	 Lucky DeLuxe
130+	 Laurabellas
133/135/137	 SewTites
134+	 Atelier Isabelle
136	 Tropic Options

Aisle 200
202/204	 Threads & Ewe
212/214/313/315	 The Grace Company
216/218	 The Cottage Rose
217+	 4th & Main Designs
220/222	 Block Party Studios, Corp.
221+	 Sewing 101
223	 Colourwerx
224/226	 Sew Girlie Fun
225/227/229	 Orange Dot Quilts
228	 Apliquick S. C.
230/232	 P Carter Carpin Serious Whimsey
231	 The Button Box
233	 Cutterpillar, LLC
234/236	 Benson Marketing Group DBA Quilt 

Resource
235/237	 Kai Scissors

Aisle 300

303/305	 Sew Treasured Quilt Shop
306/308/310	 Kimonomomo LLC
307/309/311	 Your Best Friends Quilt Shop
312/314	 Cozy Quilt Designs
316/318	 Material Girlfriends Patterns
317/319	 Elkhorn Quilt Company
320/322	 Sewing Illustration LLC

321+	 Sewing Party
324/326/328	 Carriage Country Quilts
325+	 Snapdragon Quilting
327/329	 World of Crafting
330/332	 Byhands Hands Craft
331/333	 Jillily Studio
334/336	 Be Sew Bizzy / PFAFF
335/337	 Morgan Quality Products & JD Sten-

cils
Aisle 400

402/404	 Block Party Quilt Co
406/408/410	 Legit Kits
407/409	 Kena Quilt Studio
411	 The Wright Fabric
412/414/416	 Martelli Enterprises, Inc.
413/415	 Oliso
417/419	 Purple Pineapple Studio
418/420	 Fantabulous Backs
419	 Clover USA
421/423/425/427	 Fabric Chicks
422/424/426/428	 Fireweed Stitches - Bag 

Hardware
430	 Magnificent Quilting Company
431	 Easy Fab Design Studio
432/434/436	 Uniquely Crafts
433	 Sew Steady
435/437	 Lakeside Scissors Sales

Aisle 500

507/509/511	 Wonderfil Specialty Threads
512/514/613/615	 Handi Quilter
513	 Kismet Designs
515	 TQM Products
516/518	 Swan Amity Studios
517/519/521	 A Couple of Old Broads
520	 Tailor Made Tables
522+	 Heart to Hand
523/525/527/529	 Cut & Sew Supplies, Inc.
526/528+	 Quilt Emporium
530/631	 Handy Caddy



531/533	 Meredith Strauss
532-536/633-637	 Cali Quilt Co.
535/537	 Elna

Aisle 600
612/614/616	 Purely Gates Embroidery
617/619/621	 Sassafras Lane Designs
618	 Global Marketplace
620/622	 Stitchin by the River
623/625/627	 Sue’s Stencils, & Laser-Cuts
624/626/628	 Island Quilter
629	 SewLITE LED Lighting
630/731	 Sew Powerful
634/636	 Janome Longarm

Aisle 700
712/714/716	 Cherrywood Fabrics
713	 Truecut
715/717	 Quilt Passions
718/720/722	 Workman Farms
719	 Glenda Wilder Designs
721+	 ironMATIK
724	 French Fry Quilt Company LLC
725+	 Reets’ Rags To Stitches
726/728	 INNOVA Longarm
727/729	 Necchi
730/831	 Amy’s Applique
732/734/736	 The Batty Lady
733/735	 Wonderground Fabric & Crafts
737	 Splash Fabric

Aisle 800

802/804/903/905	 Custom Creations
803/805/807/809	 Patti Cakes Quilt Shop
806	 Quilting for Community
808/810	 Y.L.I. Threads
811	 The Goat Notions Company
812/814	 A Charming Affair
813/815/817	 Webfabrics
816/818	 All About Color Quilting
819/821	 Stirrups & Stitches Designs LLC
820/822	 From My Heart to Your Hands
823	 Sewing Bird

824/826	 Sewing the Good Life
825+	 Motherland Fabrics
828	 Summit Wood Products
829+	 Quilty Pleasures
830-836/931-937	 OC Sewing & Vacuum
833/835/837	 Quilted Corners

Aisle 900

900/1000	 Buttermilk Basin
902-910/1003-1011	 BERNINA of America/Mel’s 

Sewing & Fabric Center
907/909/911	 Pieces of Love Quilt Shop
912/914/916	 Quilter’s Rule - a division of Laser 

Excel
913/915	 Quilted Heartz
917	 The Quilted Otter
918/920	 Downey Homestead Quilting
919/921	 Classy American Design Walls
922+	 Fabrications
923/925/927	 Goldie Lou’s
926+	 Tenny Roche Vintage
928	 Eppiflex EPP Templates / Sew Can I
929	 Craftoptics
930/932	 The Hen House
934/936	 Redfern Ent. Inc.

Aisle 1000

1001+++	 Jim & Jan Shore Designs
1010/1012/1014	 AllAboutBlanks.com
1013/1015	 Cork and Cloth
1016	 Thimbles For You
1017/1019	 Easy Quilting Corner
1018/1020	 A.T. Enterprises
1021/1023	 TrishTacSew Quilt Shop
1022/1024	 Gina Perkes Designs
1025	 Fold & Sew
1026	 Maendeleo Imports
1027/1029	 APQS California / Dave Make It Sew
1028-1034	 Copper Mountain Quilting
1031-1037	 Midway Wool



IMPORTANT DATES
Febuary 28, 2026 - Vendor Applications Due

March 1, 2026 - Teacher Applications Due

July 28, 2026 - Classes Listings Available  
Online for Viewing

August 4, 2026 - Priority Registration Opens

August 14, 2026 - General Registraiton Opens

August 1, 2025 - Contest Entry Opens

October 6, 2025 - Contest Entry Closed

IMPORTANT DATES
Febuary 23, 2026 - Classes Released

Febuary 26, 2026 - Registration Begins

June 24, 2026 - Classes Begin

June 25 - 27, 2026 - Road to Virginia  
Quilters’ Conference & Showcase

August 10, 2026 - Vendor Applications  
for 2027 Road2VA Due

October 15, 2026 - Teacher Application  
for 2027 Road2VA Due





17212	 Tangerine Tango 
Jan Frazer	 Elwood, Australia

17221	 Whimsical Wonders 
Lorette Cole	 Upper Cape, Canada

17243	 Heart’s Desire 
Dottie Cincis	 Van Nuys, CA

17250	 Jasper 
Robyn Phelps	 La Mesa, CA

17267	 Blooms and Baskets 
Ruth Jones	 Wrightwood, CA

17279	 Purple Mandala 
Michelle Baker	 Missoula, MT

17305	 To My Father 
Sachiko Chiba	 Morioka-shi, Japan

17315	 Remembering Nancy  
Tami Graeber	 Tucson, AZ

17319	   Miss Piggybank is Hungry 
Lisa Jenni	 Redmond, WA

17325	 Angels Among Us 
Caren Cooke Ryan	 Glendora, CA

17328	 Floral Rondo 
Naomi Iida	 Itabashi-Ku, Japan

17331	 Happiness 
Linda Steele	 Park Orchards, Australia

17333	 The Wild Duck #45 
Jeri Kennedy	 Encino, CA

17348	 Spring Bouquet 
Gareth Griffin	 Durham, NC

17374   My Garden Party Down Under 
Joanne Sorrentino	 Levittown, NY

17453	 Floral Delight 
Marilyn Lidstrom Larson	 Willow City, ND

17456	 Enchanted 
Jan Hutchison	 Newton, KS

17461	 A Calm Day at Sea 
Linda Neal	 McKinney, TX

17477	 Scuba Diving 
Linda Bergmann	 Gresham, OR

17478	 Marie’s Sunflowers 
Jeri Conard Kennedy	 Encino, CA

17482	 Baltimore Spring 
Sue Frerich	 Carlsbad, CA

17506	 Posies Pirouette in Joy 
Barbara Clem	 Rockford, IL

17533	 My Country Garden 
Brian Dykhuizen	 Kalispell, MT

17534	 May Your Light Shine 
Trecia Spencer	 Shallowater, TX

17569	 Ruth’s Treasure 
Marilyn Badger	 St. George, UT

17570	 Just Four Ewe 
Janet Stone	 Overland Park, KS

17220	 Therefore I Am 
Sue De Vanny	 Greenvale, Australia

17257	 Flight of Wonder 
Katie Henrich	 Overland Park, KS

17270	 Bjorg Celebrates 17 June 
Randa Mulford	 Mountain View, CA

17285			   Tropical 
Topographical Map 

Rosell Crockett	 Winterville, GA

17313	 The Sound of Silence 
Lynn Czaban	 Eugene, OR

17321	 Gray Matter, Dark Holes 
Lisa Jenni	 Redmond, WA

17430	 Role Model? 
Phyllis Cullen	 Vista, CA

17436	 The Quilter’s Avatar 
Laurel Anderson	 Roseville, CA

17475	 MY GARDEN REIMAGINED 
Alita Aldridge	 Los Angeles, CA

17518	 The Duet 
Lauretta Crites	  

Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal

17586	 SURVIVOR 
Sandy Curran	 Newport News, VA

17597	 Lucy and Homer 
Mary Mckay	 Palm Desert, CA

17604	 Big Brother 
Suzette Coppage	 Bel Air, MD

17627	 Sista 
Michelle Jackson	 Sandia Park, NM



17210	 The Unknown 
Stephen J Titus (S. Jason Titus)		

Laguna Niguel, CA

17262	 Destiny Calling 2 
Carlton Brown	 Palm Springs, CA

17269	 Mama Don’t Low 
Patty Simmons	 Lee’s Summit, MO

17300			   Let’s Get This 
Party Started! 

Anne Kobus	 Cocoa Beach, FL

17307	 Feather Canyons 
Everywhere 

Carlton Brown	 Palm Springs, CA

17323	 Crazy Hot Pink Pants for a 
Wild Lemon Night 

Diane. L Murtha	 Bettendorf, IA

17330	 Abundance 
Linda Steele	 Park Orchards, Australia

17335			   From the Alcove 
- Vibrations 

Deborah Ryan	 Salinas, CA

17364	 Raspberry Licorice 
Liz Clark	 Scottsdale, AZ

17377	 Almost Pradise 
Jan Soules	 Elk Grove, CA

17380	 Hidden Pathways 
Jan Soules	 Elk Grove, CA

17408	 Seismic Shift 
Geraldine Warner	 Wenatchee, WA

17420	 Single Card Keypunch 
Sherry Priest	 Barberton, OH

17205			   The Road 
Towards Poitivity 

Laura Golden	 Greensboro, NC

17229	 Floriferous 
Luz Seidensticker	 Bethel Park, PA

17231	 Modern Crazy 
Penny Morris	 Scottsdale, AZ

17274	 Sewing and Sci-Fi (and a 
bit of fantasy) 

Paulette Norman	 Snohomish, WA

17280	 Regal Feathers 
Kate DeJonge				  

Allendale Charter Township, MI

17281	 East Meets West 
Molly Hamilton-McNally				  

Coto de Caza, CA 

17296	 Ruffled Roses 
Renee Miles	 Yakima, WA

17352	 Spiced Gold 
Telene Jeffrey	 Krugersdorp, South Africa

17362	 Blessings of the Sun 
Naomi Otomo	 Toda, Japan

17379	 Secret Garden 
Tomomi Makabe        Tokorozawa City, Japan

17392					   
Advice From Grandmother 

Linda Riesterer	 Wenatchee, WA

17403	 Majestic 
Marlene Beeler	 Sutter, IL

17406	 Candlewick Splendor 
Marlene Beeler	 Sutter, IL

17410	 Shades of Ivory 
Julie Patrick	 Bellows Falls, VT

17413	 My Longwood Garden 
Marianne Simpson	 Culver City, CA

17417	 Joy Birds 
Michelle Jaggers            Valley Center, CA

17451	 Happy Days 
Aki Sakai	 Hachioji, Japan

17467	 Stars of the West 
Ann Horton	 Redwood Valley, CA

17541	 Reinventing Dixie 
margaret solomon gunn       Gorham, ME

17548	 I Inherited Their Wishes 
Abigail Vargas	 Winters, CA

17558	 Sonoran Sunset 
Marilyn Badger	 St. George, UT

17598	 Mama’s Garden 
Hanne Lohde	 Aliso Viejo, CA  

17421	 Core Memory 
Sherry Priest	 Barberton, OH

17488	 Entanglement 
Barbara Danzi	 Los Angeles, CA

17489	 Countercurrent 
Barbara Danzi	 Los Angeles, CA

17491	 Nebulae 
Carolina Oneto	 Sao Paulo, Brazil

17492	 Gingko Memoir 
Carolina Oneto	 Sao Paulo, Brazil 
17505	 Graduation Day 
Sharon Casey	 Bakersfield, CA 
17515	 Mystique Lilies 
Claduia Pfeil	 Krefeld, Germany 
17516	 Lemonade Monky 
Monica Fernandez	 Morro Bay, CA



17207	 Ocean Rescue 
Laura Golden	 Greensboro, NC

17215	 The Aquarium 
Jaclyn Winklepleck	 Pasadena, CA

17261	 The Old Waterwheel at 
Hopewell Furnace P.A. 

Judith Karabelnik	 Mission Viejo, CA

17268	 My Favorite Things 
Hiroko Miyama	 Azumino City, Japan

17273	 A Tribute to 	  
Great Aunt Etoile 

Paulette Norman	 Snohomish, WA

17316	 Greek Garden Party 
Tami Graeber	 Tucson, AZ

17329 	 Pink Elephants on Parade 
Samantha Billington	 Oakland, CA

17342	 Beyond the Seas 
Isabel Munoz     Pozuelo de Alarcon, Spain

17376	 The Spirit of the Land 
Jan Soules	 Elk Grove, CA

17378	 Stag’s Leap 
Mimi Ghauri-Young	 Yountville, CA

17387	 Cuzco Fruit Stand 
Lynn Jurss	 Thousand Oaks, CA

17391	 Good Night, Charles 
Bridge! 

Li-Hui Yin	 New Taipei City, Taiwan

17431	 Kaylee’s Dream 
Phyllis Cullen	 Vista, CA

17435	 Santa Fe Garden 
Sharon Schlotzhauer	 Aurora, CO

17520  Echoes of Time and Magic 
Kestrel Michaud	 W Melbourne, FL

17532	 Long Beach Pier 
Brenda H Smith 	 Flagstaff, AR

17563	 Serene Green 
Linda Reichenbach	 Parkdale, OR

17241	 Cathedral Trees 
Angie Tustison	 Arcata, CA

17298		  Boulders at Lower 
Yosemite Falls 

Sandra Mollon	 Lincoln, CA

17317	 Urban Rewilding 
Audrey Durnan	 Pasadena, CA

17332	 The Monterey Coast 
Barbara Matzke	 Brentwood, CA

17353	 Rosa Westerland 
Pam Seaberg	 Kenmore, WA

17358	 Devil’s Postpile (37.6154 
deg N, 119.087 deg W) 

Roberta Lagomarsini	 Bishop, CA

17360	 Emerald Miles 
Ricki Selva	 Gig Harbor, WA

17395	 A Little Bit Prickly 
Bernice Foster	 Redlands, CA

17399	 Petals and Wings 
Linda Reichenbach	 Parkdale, OR

17464	 Fertile Ground 
Ann Horton	 Redwood Valley, CA

17468	 i frutti del Gargano 
Kerry Britton	 South Pasadena, CA

17498	 Branches #3 
Caryl Bryer Fallert-Gentry	  	 Port 

Townsend, WA

17500	 Pink Rhododendron 
Nancy Giusti	 Eureka, CA

17501	 White Peony 
Nancy Giusti	 Eureka, CA

17528	 Dunvegan Bridge 
Juanita Westover	 Milpitas, CA

17530	 Fire on the Mountain 
Brenda Smith	 Flagstaff, AR

17546	 Summer Hydrangea 
Andrea Brokenshire	 Round Rock, TX

17554	 Looking Up 
Pat Durbin	 Arcata, CA

17562	 Multnomah Falls 
Linda Reichenbach	 Parkdale, OR





17203	 Botanical Beauty 
JoAnne Lammert	 Saint Louis, MO

17222	 Desert Rose 
Claire Marks	 Exeter, CA

17237	 Waterlily 
Kathleen Bovee	 Battle Ground, WA

17259	 Grade School Banquet 
Jes Bohn	 Woodland Hills, CA

17265	 With God’s Grace 
Carol Smith	 Bakersfield, CA

17283	 LeMoyne Modern 
Michelle Baker	 Missoula,, MT

17297	 Coming Home 
Renee Miles	 Yakima, WA

17303	 Pink Lemonade 
Amy Pabst	 Le Roy, WV

17310	 Bet on Red 
Judith Woodworth	 Gering, NE

17373	 Visual Voyage 
Inger Blood	 Camino, CA

17385	 Long Time Gone, 
 Longtime Friends 

Joo Yun Shin	 San Marcos, CA

17401	 Phoenix is Getting Hotter 
Ruthann Salera	 Riverside, CA

17452	 Carousel for Three 
Marilyn Lidstrom Larson	 Willow City, ND

17455	 Silver Spring 
Gail Stepanek	 New Lenox, IL

17459	 Into the Depths 
Laurel Maloney	 Chula Vista, CA

17510	 Miami Meets Manhattan 
Ben Darby	 Huntsville, AL

17511	 Mosaic Musings 
Ben Darby	 Huntsville, AL

17544	 So Many Ideas Quilt 
Carrie Wikander	 Fredericksburg, TX

17550	 Desert Rose 
Clara Cartwright	 Shell Knob, MO

17553	 100 Days of Apple Cores 
Cassandra Beaver	 Urbana, OH

17559	 Beautiful Galaxy 
Holly Batterman	 Laguna Beach, CA

17581	 Oasis 
Christina & Kathy Dechellis		

Santa Clarita, CA

17594	 Saalakmana 
Hopitutuqaiki Opportunity 		
Quilt Volunteers	 Kykotsmovi, AZ

17602	 Triangulation 
Maryam Maleki	 Seattle, WA

17609	 Birds of a Feather 
Rick Yribe	 Sylmar, CA

17614	 New York Beauties (for 
Barbara) 

Elizabeth Eastmond	 Riverside, CA

17615	 Mercato Square 
Elizabeth Eastmond	 Riverside, CA

17625	 Carnival Flower 
May Black	 Rolla, MO

17632	 Red Radiance 
Jean McElherne	 Las Vegas, NV

Quilting Precision for Everyone

Quilting Precision
for Everyone

© 2025 Janome www.janome.com

A.S.R.® (Accurate Stitch Regulator)

Achieve Hi-Definition 
Quilting results with 

Janome’s exclusive A.S.R.®  
(Accurate Stitch Regulator)  

System Kit, standard with 
Continental M8 Professional.

Visit us at BOOTH 112
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Factory-Direct Prices AND Classroom Model Discounts!

Discover Your Dream Machine
BOOTH #105-121 and #102-211

moores-sew.com



East - A St - West

East - B St - West

East - C St - West

East - D St - West

East - E St - West

East - F St - West

East - G St - West

Ballroom Quilt Gallery

2025 Sacred Threads Traveling Exhibit	  
E Street West

250 Years - Semiquincentennial Quilts	  
F Street West

All Things Nature	 D Street West
Antique Americana	 Ballroom Back Wall
Artist 2 Artist	 F Street East
Connections	 E Street West
Featuring - Sanda Mollon	 G Street East
Free to Sp%@k	 D Street West
Home Is…..	 Ballroom Pre-Function Space
Honoring Daniela Stout	 F Street East
Modern <3️ Crafted	 G Street West

Modern Day Heros	 Ballrooms Gallery
Monochrome	 E Street East
Nature	 E Street East
SAQA  - Primal Forces: Wind	 Exhibit Hall AB
Route 66 2026 Centennial Celebrations 	  
ART Quilt Project	  

F Street West
Santa Clara Valley Quilt Association 	  
50th (Golden) Anniversary	 F Street West
Selections from Quiltcon 2025	 E Street East

The Abyss Cherrywood Challenge 2025  Exhibit Hall AB
The Quilter’s Path at Q4C`Exhibit Hall	 A/B Front 

Wall
Waste Not, Want Not	 D Street West

Please Note: Exhibit Locations are subject to change without notice due to factors beyond our control.  
Exhibits have ID signs so you know exactly which exhibit you are viewing. Thank you for understanding.



With Handi Quilter, you’re not just getting 
a top-of-the-line machine – you’re gaining 
a partner in your quilting journey. We o� er 
expert training and ongoing support to en-
sure you can focus on tackling your UFO 
pile. You deserve to quilt with con­ dence!

Veruschka Zarate
HQ Ambassador

Pride & Joy Quilting

STOP BY
BOOTH #512FOR A TEST 

DRIVE!


